www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5002/2016

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016 in CRP No. 2905/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

R.M PALANIAPPAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

1

INDIAN CULTURAL RESEARCH TRUST & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

with

SLP (C) No. 5101 of 2016

(with application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No. 5180 of 2016

(with application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief and office report)

with

SLP (C) No. 5184 of 2016

(with application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 22/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

> C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv. Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv. Mr.

L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.

Jawahar Lal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. M. Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. Mr.

Signature Not Verified

Govind Manoharan, Adv. Mr.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.02.23

Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.

17:37:57 IST Reason: Mr. T. Balaji, Adv.

E. Veda Bhagat Singh, Adv. Mr.

P. S. Ganesh, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv. For Respondent(s)

A. R. L. Sundresan, Sr. Adv. Mr.

K. K. Mani, Adv. Mr.

A. L. Ganthimathi, Adv. Mr.

T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. S. Sithirai Anandam, Adv. Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List tomorrow i.e. on 23.02.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master