

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5002/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/02/2016 in CRP No. 2905/2015 passed by the High Court of Madras)

R.M PALANIAPPAN & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN CULTURAL RESEARCH TRUST & ANR
(for final disposal)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5101/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5180/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5184/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Jawaharlal, Adv.

Mr. M.Suresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. E.Veda Bagath Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bawa, Adv.

Mr. Shyamal Anand, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Ms. T.Archana, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mrs. Malavika J., Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing on both sides submit
that the matters may be taken up after summer vacation.

List the matters in the 4th week of August, 2016.

(Rajni Mukhi)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER